## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective and Confirmatory Assignment to correct the State of Incorporation of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel/Frame 0482/0460. Assignor hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Welmoore Industries, Inc.		12/20/1983	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Frymaster Corporation
Street Address:	5000 Hollywood Avenue
City:	Shreveport
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	71109
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0763951	MASTER JET
Registration Number:	1029993	SPAGHETTI MAGIC
Registration Number:	1171097	FILTER MAGIC
Registration Number:	1186591	FRYMASTER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)832-5347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5347

Email: aria@blankrome.com Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

900070105

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

494269-00049 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0753** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria	
Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/	
Date:	02/23/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=The Frymaster Coporation - Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=The Frymaster Coporation - Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=The Frymaster Coporation - Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=The Frymaster Coporation - Corrective Assignment#page4 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003487 FRAME: 0754

#### CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT

This Correction of Assignment is executed this 16th day of February 2007 by Frymaster LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company with an address of 8700 Line Avenue, Shreveport, Louisiana 71106 ("Frymaster").

WHEREAS, Frymaster is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks listed in Appendix A ("Marks") for which it owns federal registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Marks were originally filed by The Frymaster Corporation, a Louisiana corporation, and assigned to Welmoore Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, executed on October 21, 1982, as recorded at Reel/Frame No. 0432/0807;

WHEREAS, the Marks were assigned by Welmoore Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to The Frymaster Corporation, a Delaware corporation, executed December 20, 1983, as recorded at Reel/Frame No. 0482/0460;

WHEREAS, the Marks were assigned by The Frymaster Corporation, a Louisiana corporation, to Frymaster Ltd., a Delaware corporation, executed August 8, 1997, as recorded at Reel/Frame No. 1627/0431;

WHEREAS, the Marks were assigned by Frymaster, Ltd., a Delaware corporation, to Frymaster Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, executed September 30, 1999, as recorded at Reel/Frame No. 1977/0684;

WHEREAS, the Marks were assigned by Frymaster Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, to Frymaster LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company, executed October 31, 2005, as recorded at Reel/Frame No. 3197/0682; and

WHEREAS, Frymaster desires to correct the ambiguity in the chain of title in which Welmoore Industries, Inc., assigned the Marks to The Frymaster Corporation, a Delaware corporation, executed December 20, 1983, as recorded at Reel/Frame No. 0482/0460.

1

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Frymaster does hereby correct the assignment from Welmoore Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to The Frymaster Corporation, a Louisiana corporation, which upon information and belief, The Frymaster Corporation, a Louisiana corporation was erroneously noted as a Delaware corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Frymaster has duly executed this Correction of Assignment.

FRYMASTER LLC

Vice President, Marketing

State of			
County of	) ss: -		
On this da appeared Brenda Fried Huinstrument, who acknowle	mphreys, the p	person who signed this	
act on behalf of Frymast	er LLC.		
Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:			

# Appendix A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Class
MICRO-MAGIC	672,734	January 20, 1959	11
STEAM-MASTER	756,063	September 3, 1963	11
MASTER JET	763,951	January 28, 1964	11
JET SERVER	783,645	January 19, 1965	11
SPAGHETTI MAGIC	1,029,993	January 13, 1976	11
SEAFOOD MAGIC	1,143,258	December 16, 1980	11
FILTER MAGIC	1,171,097	September 29, 1981	11
FRYMASTER	1,186,591	January 19, 1982	11
CHICKEN MAGIC	1,206,074	August 24, 1982	1.1

RECORDED: 02/23/2007